
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS  

DEPARTMENT OF POSTS 
 

LOK  SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.6041 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4TH APRIL, 2018 
 

COMMISSIONS ON SMALL POSTAL SAVINGS SCHEMES 
 
6041. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:  
 

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:  
 
(a)  whether the Government proposes to call-off the commission pay-off on the small 
savings schemes of the postal departments to the postal agents registered with the 
Government; and  
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?  
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS & 
 MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 
 

(a) & (b) As of now, the Government of India does not propose to discontinue 

commission being paid to the authorised agents appointed under the Mahila Pradhan 

Kshetriya Bachat Yojana (MPKBY) and the Standardised Agency System (SAS) for 

securing deposit under certain small saving schemes. 
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